

Signet Industries Limited

Regd. Office : 308, ACME Plaza, Opposite Sangam Cinema,
Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2010

Rs In Lacs.

S. No.	PARTICULARS	3rd Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		For The Year ended
		31.12.2010	31.12.2009	31.12.2010	31.12.2009	31.03.2010
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Net sales /Income from operation	8518.44	8311.72	27479.25	24385.85	36076.92
2	Other income	43.00	28.36	90.60	44.09	127.65
3	Total income(1+2)	8561.44	8340.08	27569.85	24429.94	36204.57
4	Expenditure					
	a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-2308.10	-270.85	-2153.20	-605.64	98.72
	b) Consumption of raw material	720.22	56.44	2454.47	855.29	1471.05
	c) Purchase of traded goods	9149.35	7987.04	24722.58	22670.36	31746.74
	d) Employees cost	62.51	38.04	156.22	106.37	135.29
	e) Depreciation	50.53	4.89	163.08	91.94	183.03
	f) Other Expenditure	440.32	281.10	870.99	512.21	635.15
	Total expenditure (4)	8114.83	8096.66	26214.14	23630.53	34269.98
5	Profit from Operationan before Interest and Exceptional items	446.61	243.42	1355.71	799.41	1934.59
6	Interest & Other Charges	184.42	144.14	561.48	453.75	1012.53
7	Exceptional items	0.00	0.55	0.00	547.55	0.00
8	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax(3)-(4+5+6)	262.19	99.83	794.23	893.21	922.06
9	Tax expences	74.33	29.57	220.00	152.14	306.11
10	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax(7-8)	187.86	70.26	574.23	741.07	615.95
11	Extraordinary Items(net of tax expense Rs.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	540.04
12	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period(9-10)	187.86	70.26	574.23	741.07	1155.99
13	Paid up equity share capital(Face Value of the Equity share of Rs.10/- each)	2918.70	486.45	2918.70	486.45	486.45
14	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of pre.accounting year	-	-		-	2636.40
15	Earning Per Share (EPS)a) basic and diluted	0.64	1.44	1.97	15.24	23.76
16	Public shareholding-Number of shares	7776000	3373200	7776000	3373200	3373200
	Percentage of shareholding	26.64	69.34	26.64	69.34	69.34
17	Promoters & Promoter group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	0	0	0	0	0
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promtoer group)	0	0	0	0	0
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	0	0	0	0	0
	b) Non-Encumbered					
	Number of Shares	21411000	1491300	21411000	1491300	1491300

Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.36	30.66	73.36	30.66	30.66

Segment-wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed, under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

S. No.	PARTICULARS	3rd Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		For The Year ended
		31.12.2010 Unaudited	31.12.2009 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	31.12.2009 Unaudited	31.03.2010 Audited
	Segment Revenue					
	Poly Products	6013.21	5597.56	17633.46	18169.73	28410.04
	Wind Mill	19.25	19.32	103.89	132.14	150.21
	Other Trading	2528.98	2723.2	9832.50	6128.07	7516.67
	Unallocable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	127.65
		8561.44	8340.08	27569.85	24429.94	36204.57
	Segment Results					
	Poly Products	454.77	232.34	1479.02	699.49	1774.47
	Wind Mill	6.40	5.91	62.93	91.92	91.27
	Other Trading	-8.19	5.17	57.46	8.00	54.72
	Unallocable	-6.37	0.55	-243.70	547.55	554.17
	Total	446.61	243.97	1355.71	1346.96	2474.63
	Less:					
	i Interest	184.42	144.14	561.48	453.75	1012.53
	ii Un Allocable Expenditure / (Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Profit Before Tax	262.19	99.83	794.23	893.21	1462.10
	Capital Employed (Segment assets less Segment liabilities)					
	Poly Products	9797.80	4897.59	9797.80	4897.59	7873.50
	Wind Mill	984.67	900.30	984.67	900.30	975.21
	Other Trading	7.18	82.68	7.18	82.68	124.45
	Unallocable	9.04	2511.02	9.04	2511.02	1522.65

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 11th February, 2011 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February, 2011

2. Previous periods figures have been regrouped / re-classified where- ever necessary to confirm to the current periods presentation .

3. No Investors complaint received during the quarter and no complaints was lying unresolved as on 31st December, 2010

4. Provision for deferred tax will be made at year end

5. Statutory auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of above result.

**Place : Indore
Date : 11.02.2011**

For & on behalf of the Board

**MUKESH SANGLA
Managing Director**